



WEB COPY



(T)OP(TM)/414/2023
(ORA/274/2015/TM/CH)

SENTHILKUMAR
RAMAMOORTHY,J.

Both the contesting parties have filed affidavits of admission/denial of documents filed by the counter party concerned.

2. While learned counsel for the petitioner submits that draft issues were filed in the Registry recently, learned counsel for the first respondent seeks a short accommodation to file draft issues.

3. Learned counsel for the first respondent is directed to submit draft issues and both the learned counsel are directed to agree upon and submit a common proposed schedule for recording evidence.

4. List the matter on 21.08.2023.

08.08.2023

hvk