



WEB COPY



(T)OP(TM)/414/2023
(ORA/274/2015/TM/CHN)

N.SESHASAYEE, J.

This suit is laid for framing the issues and for fixing the schedule for trial. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he intends to take out some application for production of some additional documents, something for which he has sought time in the last posting on 14.12.2023. He is given an opportunity to complete the process peremptorily.

2.Post the matter on 31.01.2024. The petitioner is informed that on that date, he must ensure that it is listed before the Court.

08.01.2024

kas