



WEB COPY



**(T)OP(TM).No.414 of 2023 and  
(TM)A.No.34 of 2024**

**Dr.ANITA SUMANTH, J.**

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that pre-suit mediation in terms of Section 12A of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 has been triggered by this very petitioner. Hence, list on 06.06.2024.

**02.04.2024**

VS