



WEB COPY



**(T)OP(TM)No.414 of 2023**  
**(ORA/274/2015/TM/CHN)**  
**and (TM)A.No.34 of 2024**

**SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY.J.**

The contesting parties submit that the mediation was unsuccessful.

2. Learned counsel for the 1st respondent seeks time to obtain instructions in respect of (TM)A.No.34 of 2024.

3. List the matter on 26.09.2024.

**05.09.2024**

**kj**