



WEB COPY



**(T)OP(TM)/414/2023**  
**(ORA/274/2015/TM/CHN)**  
**and (TM)A/34/2024**

**SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J**

Since learned counsel for the first respondent in (TM)A/34/2024 seeks a week's time to file a counter, list the matter on 03.10.2024.

**26.09.2024**

rna