



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 25.03.2026

CORAM

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY

(T)OP(TM) No. 414 of 2023

ITC Limited
No.18, Banaswadi Main Road, Maruthi
Sevanagar, Bangalore 560005, India

..Petitioner

Vs

1. S.Purushottam, Mr. Sashibhushan And Mr.
S.Nagaraj, Trading As Sri Raghavendra
Parboiled Industries
Gadwal Road, Raichur 584101, Karnataka
2. The Registrar of Trade Marks
Office of the Trade Marks Registry,
IPR Building, SIDCO Industrial Estate,
G.S.T.Road, Guindy, Chennai 600 032

..Respondent

For Petitioner: Mr.Arun C.Mohan

For Respondents: Mr.R.Sathish Kumar for R1
Mr.M. Karthikeyan,
Senior Panel Counsel for R2

ORDER

Both parties have agreed upon and submitted a common proposed schedule for recording evidence. Taking such proposed schedule into account, the following schedule is fixed for recording evidence:



SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY, J.

mmi

WEB COPY

Sl.No.	Activities	Dates
1.	Chief examination of P.W.1	10.04.2026
2.	Cross-examination of P.W.1	15.04.2026 to 21.04.2026
3.	Chief examination of D.W.1	22.04.2026 to 23.04.2026
4.	Cross-examination of D.W.1	24.04.2026 to 29.04.2026

2. List the matter before learned Additional Master - II on 10.04.2026 for recording evidence as per the above schedule. Proof affidavit of the respective witness shall be shared with counsel for the counter party at least two days prior to the commencement of chief examination.

3. List the matter before this Court on 04.06.2026 for filing written arguments.

25.03.2026

mmi

The Registrar of Trade Marks
Office of the Trade Marks Registry,
IPR Building, SIDCO Industrial Estate,
G.S.T.Road, Guindy, Chennai 600 032.

(T)OP(TM) No. 414 of 2023